2930 South Fairview Street
Santa Ana, CA 92704
Phone (714) 371-2394 • FAX (714) 668-1107
Toll Free Phone (800) 545-1326
e-mail: sales@qualitylighting.com • www.qualitylighting.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. ©2007 Quality Lighting
Quality Lighting is a Philips group brand
va

TYPE VS	 Square (Vert. Lamp)
DISTRIBUTIONS
ORDERING EXAMPLE	 VA-25-V-HPS-400-BK-CL-120-FD-IL45
REQUIRED CHOICES
OPTIONAL CHOICES
TYPE VF	 Forward Throw (Vert. Lamp)
CL80x360 - Internal
80° Vert. x 360°
Horiz. Lens Shielding
CL60x135 - Internal
60° Vert. x 135° Horiz.
Lens Shielding
OPTICAL
CL       Clear Convex glass lens
FL        Flat clear glass lens
OBR    Open Bottom Reflector
IL45/IL75
Internal 45° or 75°
Louver Shielding
(VR Only)
LENS
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL,FL or OBR
CL or OBR
CL = Convex glass lens
FL = Flat glass lens
OBR = Open bottom
FINISH
BK Black            WH White           GR Green            FG Gray              DB Bronze          SL Silver             CC Custom
Supply
Color Chip
DIMENSIONS
A	 25.00” dia. (635 mm)
B	 28.00”  (711 mm)
C	  4.00”	  (101.6 mm)
D	  5.00”   (127 mm)
E	  Slips 2-3/8” O.D. Pipe
F        11.00”  (279.4 mm)
WEIGHT
62 lbs.  (28.15 kgs)
EFFECTIVE PROJECTED AREA (EPA)
  1 Fixture	 1.99 sq. ft. (.18M2)         3 Fixtures	 5.57 sq. ft  (.52M2)
  5 Fixtures	 6.96 sq. ft. (.64M2)         7 Fixtures	 9.04 sq. ft. (.84M2)
  9 Fixtures	 10.95 sq. ft. (1.00M2)    10 Fixtures	 11.94 sq. ft. (1.10M2)
12 Fixtures	 13.92 sq. ft. (1.29M2)
B
C
D
A
E
F
TYPE VFC	 Forward Throw Cutoff (Vert. Lamp)